Illinois law.
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Section 204.110  Refusal to Grant Approval of Voting Systems 

Whenever the applicant fails to demonstrate, after the preliminary determination, the preliminary review or the full review, that the proposed voting system has the capability to fulfill the criteria prescribed in Section 204.40, the Board shall notify the applicant in writing that the Board will not grant approval of the proposed voting system and that the application is denied.  Denial of the application shall prevent the applicant from submitting a new application for approval of the same voting system or system component to the Board within one year from the date of the Board's decision. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 13734, effective August 25, 2005)
